Article 12 To determine the manner of appropriating the amount received from Dog 

taxes, in accordance with Chap. 102, Sec. 107 of the Public Statutes. 

Article 13 By request of Col. William B. Greene Post 100, G.A.R., to see if the Town 

will vote to appropriate one hundred and twenty five ($125.00) for the 
purpose of decorating the graves of our soldiers and sailors on Memorial 
Day, May 30, 1890, the money to be expended under the direction of said 
Post. 

Article 14 To see if the Town will vote to build an addition and make alterations in the

[...]

Hill and others to see if the Town will vote to require 

the Boston & Maine Railroad to maintain gates at Union Street crossing. 

Article 26 By request of John Q. Hill, to see if the Town will vote to build a sewer 

from Woodbury’s block to Charles Street, about 250 feet, and appropriate 
three hundred and seventy five dollars ($375.00) for the same. 

Article 27 By request of S. L. Holman and others, to see if the Town will erect and 

maintain street lamps in the following places, viz.: at the corner of Barker 
and Lowell Streets, at the corner of Lowell and Arnold Streets, at a corner